
Event 1 BOYS 20-100 Run 

15/6: 8am-Ht 6pm-S/F | 16/6: 3pm-F 

MR:Surender Singh Har-Jamshedpur 10.61 2004

FINALS

   1   ARUNJITH S            19    28/02/1987 Kerala                        10.95  +0.2m/s

   2   B. ANJANEYULU         17    19/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                11.08  +0.2m/s

   3   HARGOVIND RAI         18    18/01/1988 Maharashtra                   11.09  +0.2m/s

   4   AJAY KUMAR            18    24/09/1987 Haryana                       11.09  +0.2m/s

   5   N. PRASATH            17    27/09/1988 Tamilnadu                     11.09  +0.2m/s

   6   SUKOMAL PAL           18    06/10/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 11.18  +0.2m/s

   7   BHUPINDER SINGH       16    16/12/1989 Haryana                       11.31  +0.2m/s

   8   AMREEK RANA           19    01/12/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 11.32  +0.2m/s

SEMIS Heat 1

   1   ARUNJITH S            19    28/02/1987 Kerala                        10.97   

   2   SUKOMAL PAL           18    06/10/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 11.02   

   3   HARGOVIND RAI         18    18/01/1988 Maharashtra                   11.04   

   4   AMREEK RANA           19    01/12/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 11.07   

   5   N. PRASATH            17    27/09/1988 Tamilnadu                     11.09   

   6   MANNINDER SINGH       17    18/12/1988 Punjab                        11.33   

   7   KIRAN H B             18    13/06/1988 Karnataka                     11.43   

   8   ANOOP P.K.            17    10/05/1989 Kerala                        11.77   

SEMIS Heat 2

   1   B. ANJANEYULU         17    19/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                10.99   

   2   AJAY KUMAR            18    24/09/1987 Haryana                       10.99   

   3   DEEPAK BASARKAR       17    24/12/1988 Maharashtra                   11.12   

   4   BHUPINDER SINGH       16    16/12/1989 Haryana                       11.19   

   5   KADAR KHAN            18    20/06/1987 Delhi                         11.23   

   6   FREJI JOSE            19    20/05/1987 Kerala                        11.31   

   7   KRISHNAKUMAR RANE     18    25/03/1988 Maharashtra                   12.35   

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   ARUNJITH S            19    28/02/1987 Kerala                        10.97   

   2   B. ANJANEYULU         17    19/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                11.12   

   3   KRISHNAKUMAR RANE     18    25/03/1988 Maharashtra                   11.30   

   4   KIRAN H B             18    13/06/1988 Karnataka                     11.37   

   5   PRANJAL BARUAH        17    15/09/1988 Assam                         11.62   

   6   PRAKASH HANSDAH       17    28/11/1988 Jharkhand                     11.67   
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   7   AJAY BAGHEL           18    10/10/1987 Madhya Pradesh                12.02   

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   ABDUL NAJEEB          18    25/02/1988 Andhra Pradesh                11.11   

   2   AMREEK RANA           19    01/12/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 11.17   

   3   BHUPINDER SINGH       16    16/12/1989 Haryana                       11.21   

   4   FREJI JOSE            19    20/05/1987 Kerala                        11.34   

   5   HARBIR MALICK         17    12/11/1988 Delhi                         11.45   

   6   BISWAJIT PEGU         18    03/01/1988 Assam                         11.63   

       MIRZA FAIZAN          18    13/04/1988 Madhya Pradesh                  DNS   

PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   HARGOVIND RAI         18    18/01/1988 Maharashtra                   11.18   

   2   MANNINDER SINGH       17    18/12/1988 Punjab                        11.34   

   3   ANOOP P.K.            17    10/05/1989 Kerala                        11.66   

   4   PUTUL KHALKHO         17    31/12/1988 Jharkhand                     11.95   

   5   ABHISHEK TIWARI       18    15/04/1988 Madhya Pradesh                14.73   

       VINAY CHOUDHARY       16    25/06/1989 Uttar Pradesh                   DNS   

       KRISHNA KUNAL         17    06/12/1988 Bihar                           DNS   



PRELIMS Heat 4

   1   AJAY KUMAR            18    24/09/1987 Haryana                       11.00   

   2   N. PRASATH            17    27/09/1988 Tamilnadu                     11.01   

   3   SUKOMAL PAL           18    06/10/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 11.07   

   4   DEEPAK BASARKAR       17    24/12/1988 Maharashtra                   11.12   

   5   KADAR KHAN            18    20/06/1987 Delhi                         11.19   

   6   B. P. RAMCHANDER      18    03/08/1988 Andhra Pradesh                11.44   

   7   DEBOJIT BORDOLOI      16    13/10/1989 Assam                         11.61   

Event 2 BOYS 20-200 Run 

17 June: 8:45am- Heats 2:40pm-Final 

MR:Mohammed Mudassar Kar-Chennai 21.42 2003

FINALS

   1   ABDUL NAJEEB          18    25/02/1988 Andhra Pradesh                22.04  +0.4m/s

   2   AMREEK RANA           19    01/12/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 22.09  +0.4m/s

   3   B. ANJANEYULU         17    19/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                22.17  +0.4m/s

   4   DEEPAK BASARKAR       17    24/12/1988 Maharashtra                   22.29  +0.4m/s

   5   N. PRASATH            17    27/09/1988 Tamilnadu                     22.53  +0.4m/s

   6   K. PAVAN KUMAR        16    05/03/1990 Andhra Pradesh                22.78  +0.4m/s

   7   KIRAN H B             18    13/06/1988 Karnataka                     23.05  +0.4m/s

   8   J PREM ANAND          17    31/12/1988 Tamilnadu                     23.42  +0.4m/s

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   B. ANJANEYULU         17    19/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                22.49  +0.04m/s

   2   AMREEK RANA           19    01/12/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 22.59  +0.04m/s

   3   N. PRASATH            17    27/09/1988 Tamilnadu                     22.81  +0.04m/s

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   K. PAVAN KUMAR        16    05/03/1990 Andhra Pradesh                22.70  +0.09m/s

   2   KIRAN H B             18    13/06/1988 Karnataka                     23.04  +0.09m/s

   3   J PREM ANAND          17    31/12/1988 Tamilnadu                     23.11  +0.09m/s

   4   KRISHNA DEBBARMA      16    26/01/1990 Tripura                       25.01  +0.09m/s

PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   DEEPAK BASARKAR       17    24/12/1988 Maharashtra                   22.28  +0.88m/s

   2   ABDUL NAJEEB          18    25/02/1988 Andhra Pradesh                22.44  +0.88m/s

   3   KARAN SALAM           18    12/11/1987 Karnataka                     23.12  +0.88m/s

   4   RAVI KUMAR            15    31/12/1990 Jharkhand                     25.24  +0.88m/s

Event 3 BOYS 20-400 Run 

15/6: 9:35-H 6:50-S/F | 16/6:4:10-F 

MR:Anmol Ratan Tete Jhar-Jamshedpur 47.65 2004

FINALS



   1   VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ 17    12/01/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 47.16 (NMR)

   2   BINEESH V B           19    02/02/1987 Kerala                        48.18   

   3   SUNIL KUMAR           18    12/12/1987 Haryana                       48.25   

   4   R BANGARAIAH          19    01/03/1987 Andhra Pradesh                48.32   

   5   K. APPA RAO           18    20/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                48.74   

   6   LAKHAN MARDI          17    05/11/1988 Jharkhand                     48.79   

   7   BIBIN MATHEW          19    16/01/1987 Kerala                        48.82   

   8   J PREM ANAND          17    31/12/1988 Tamilnadu                     49.74   

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   BIBIN MATHEW          19    16/01/1987 Kerala                        48.35   

   2   J PREM ANAND          17    31/12/1988 Tamilnadu                     48.79   

   3   K. APPA RAO           18    20/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                48.85   

   4   LAKHAN MARDI          17    05/11/1988 Jharkhand                     49.56   

   5   RAMJAN KHAN           19    01/08/1987 Rajasthan                     49.69   

   6   S. PRAKASH VERMA      17    29/09/1988 Delhi                         50.10   

       DEEPAK KUMAR          17    05/07/1988 Bihar                           DNS   



PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ 17    12/01/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 48.92   

   2   BINEESH V B           19    02/02/1987 Kerala                        49.51   

   3   GURVINDER PAL SINGH   19    04/12/1987 Rajasthan                     49.57   

   4   D. DEEPAK RATHINA     17    09/09/1988 Tamilnadu                     50.72   

   5   JOHNSON SIDHU         17    12/10/1988 Jharkhand                     51.07   

   6   B. P. RAMCHANDER      18    03/08/1988 Andhra Pradesh                51.93   

       ALLAPPA KARENI        18    26/07/1987 Karnataka                       DNS   

PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   SUNIL KUMAR           18    12/12/1987 Haryana                       49.05   

   2   R BANGARAIAH          19    01/03/1987 Andhra Pradesh                49.43   

   3   M.P. PARTHIBAN        19    06/03/1987 Tamilnadu                     49.82   

   4   GITHIN CLEETUS        19    08/02/1987 Kerala                        50.19   

   5   VINU N P              19    20/05/1987 Kerala                        50.23   

       TIGCHAI KONYAK        17    09/12/1988 Nagaland                        DNF   

       VIKASH KUMAR          18    15/08/1987 Bihar                           DNS   

       KAMLENDRA SINGH       16    18/11/1989 Madhya Pradesh                  DNS   

Event 4 BOYS 20-800 Run 

17 June: 10:05- Heats 3:00pm-Final 

MR:Ghamanda Ram Raj-Mumbai 1:54.30 2002

FINALS

   1   SAJEESH JOSEPH        19    14/01/1987 Kerala                      1:50.22 (NMR)

   2   AMIT KUMAR MISHRA     19    01/08/1987 Jharkhand                   1:51.76*   

   3   AJAY YADAV            18    28/09/1987 Jharkhand                   1:52.65*   

   4   SUNIL KUMAR           18    12/12/1987 Haryana                     1:52.95*   

   5   RAMJAN KHAN           19    01/08/1987 Rajasthan                   1:53.66*   

   6   SRINIVAS K            18    31/05/1988 Karnataka                   1:55.37   

   7   JAYANTA BHAGAT        19    07/05/1987 Jharkhand                   2:05.07   

       JAIPRAKASH PATEL      19    12/03/1987 Uttaranchal                     DNF   

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   SAJEESH JOSEPH        19    14/01/1987 Kerala                      1:55.03   

   2   AMIT KUMAR MISHRA     19    01/08/1987 Jharkhand                   1:55.04   

   3   SRINIVAS K            18    31/05/1988 Karnataka                   1:55.41   

   4   JAGDEEP SINGH         19    03/03/1987 Haryana                     1:58.90   

   5   NARESH SHAUKHANDA     18    10/01/1987 Delhi                       2:01.51   

   6   PORPANIYAN .          17    07/10/1988 Tamilnadu                   2:04.02   

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   RAMJAN KHAN           19    01/08/1987 Rajasthan                   1:55.18   

   2   JAYANTA BHAGAT        19    07/05/1987 Jharkhand                   1:56.15   

   3   DANDU SOREN           17    01/06/1989 Orissa                      1:56.67   



   4   S. PRAKASH VERMA      17    29/09/1988 Delhi                       1:58.66   

   5   B. PRADEEP KUMAR      18    15/12/1987 Tamilnadu                   2:02.29   

       R BANGARAIAH          19    01/03/1987 Andhra Pradesh                  DNF   

       BIBIN MATHEW          19    16/01/1987 Kerala                          DNF   

PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   JAIPRAKASH PATEL      19    12/03/1987 Uttaranchal                 1:55.27   

   2   SUNIL KUMAR           18    12/12/1987 Haryana                     1:55.59   

   3   AJAY YADAV            18    28/09/1987 Jharkhand                   1:55.70   

   4   M. MADHAN KUMARAN     18    18/11/1987 Tamilnadu                   1:57.67   

   5   DADUL AHMED           15    30/11/1990 Assam                       2:01.02   

   6   P. SURENDERNATH       18    18/07/1987 Andhra Pradesh              2:04.18   



Event 5 BOYS 20-1500 Run 

15 June: 6:30-Heats 16 June: 4:30-F 

MR:Pritam Bind Utt-Chennai 3:54.21 2003

   1   P. TRINATH            17    04/06/1989 Andhra Pradesh              3:54.09 (NMR)

   2   RAVINDER .            18    23/12/1987 Delhi                       3:54.53   

   3   DANDU SOREN           17    01/06/1989 Orissa                      3:57.26   

   4   JAGDEEP SINGH         19    03/03/1987 Haryana                     3:58.58   

   5   AJAY YADAV            18    28/09/1987 Jharkhand                   3:59.77   

   6   SUDHEER KUMAR         19    25/04/1987 Rajasthan                   3:59.96   

   7   VEERENDRA PRATAP      18    04/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh               4:03.41   

   8   PORPANIYAN .          17    07/10/1988 Tamilnadu                   4:06.61   

   9   SHRAVAN KUMAR         17    27/09/1988 Andhra Pradesh              4:11.48   

   10  SUSHIL KUMAR          19    03/10/1987 Delhi                       4:12.69   

   11  NARESH SHAUKHANDA     18    10/01/1987 Delhi                       4:12.86   

   12  M. MADHAN KUMARAN     18    18/11/1987 Tamilnadu                   4:17.51   

   13  DON DSILVA            17    21/07/1988 GOA                         4:20.09   

       VIKAS PARMAR          17    17/02/1989 Madhya Pradesh                  DNF   

Event 6 BOYS 20-5000 Run 

15 June: 6:30am- Final 

MR:Kuldeep Kumar UP-Bangalore :14:55.93 2001

   1   ARVIND KUMAR YADAV    17    10/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh              15:04.02   

   2   MOHD. YUNUS           19    01/01/1987 Maharashtra                15:05.53   

   3   SANJEEV KUMAR         18    15/08/1987 Jharkhand                  15:09.49   

   4   PRANJAL GOGOI         17    01/07/1989 Assam                      15:25.50   

   5   VIJAYNATH YADAV       17    12/01/1988 Uttar Pradesh              15:26.09   

   6   SANDEEP KUMAR         18    03/02/1988 Madhya Pradesh             15:29.33   

   7   NARESH MALIK          17    06/05/1989 Haryana                    15:57.76   

   8   JITENDRA MAHAKUD      19    06/04/1987 Orissa                     16:03.19   

   9   B. EZHILNILAVAN       18    10/11/1987 Tamilnadu                  16:15.51   

   10  SUSHIL KUMAR          19    03/10/1987 Delhi                      16:15.53   

   11  ARVIND BAHADUR SINGH  18    15/11/1987 Madhya Pradesh             16:15.57   

   12  GIRISH .              19    04/11/1987 Karnataka                  16:34.34   

   13  B. VIDYASAGAR         17    10/05/1988 Andhra Pradesh             16:39.55   

   14  K. SRINIVASAN         19    29/03/1987 Chhattisgarh               17:58.78   

       G. HARI PRASAD        18    04/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                  DNF   

       RAKESH B              17    17/09/1988 Karnataka                       DNF   

       M. ALAGESAN           18    11/04/1988 Tamilnadu                       DNF   

Event 7 BOYS 20-10000 Run 

17 June: 6:30am- Final 

MR:Mukesh Kumar UP-Mumbai :31:33.60 2002

   1   ARVIND KUMAR YADAV    17    10/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh              32:03.70   

   2   MOHD. YUNUS           19    01/01/1987 Maharashtra                32:04.91   

   3   SANDEEP KUMAR         18    03/02/1988 Madhya Pradesh             32:05.53   

   4   RAKESH KUMAR          18    10/10/1987 Uttar Pradesh              32:13.01   

   5   JITENDRA MAHAKUD      19    06/04/1987 Orissa                     33:24.55   

   6   B. EZHILNILAVAN       18    10/11/1987 Tamilnadu                  34:12.79   



   7   K. SRINIVASAN         19    29/03/1987 Chhattisgarh               36:17.34   

   8   DURGA SHANKAR MOYAL   17    02/08/1989 Madhya Pradesh             37:45.83   

   9   JAYANTA BAG           19    01/01/1987 Orissa                     38:32.93   

       SANJEEV KUMAR         18    15/08/1987 Jharkhand                       DNF   

       VIJAYNATH YADAV       17    12/01/1988 Uttar Pradesh                   DNF   

Event 8 BOYS 20-110 Hurdles 

17 June: 9:45am-Heats 2:00pm-Final 

MR:Naunidh Singh PUN-Mumbai 14.72 2002

   1   HARISH K A            19    20/04/1987 Kerala                        14.81  +0.5m/s

   2   ASHOK KUMAR           17    10/04/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 14.86  +0.5m/s

   3   KANNAN S              19    29/05/1987 Kerala                        15.02  +0.5m/s

   4   TEJAS KARKHANIS       18    19/06/1987 Maharashtra                   15.48  +0.5m/s

   5   SUNIL KUMAR           17    29/12/1988 Haryana                       15.49  +0.5m/s

   6   CH EASHWAR REDDY      16    01/08/1990 Andhra Pradesh                16.31  +0.5m/s

   7   GAURAV SENGAR SINGHA  18    01/07/1988 Madhya Pradesh                16.80  +0.5m/s



Event 9 BOYS 20-400 Hurdles 

16 June: 9:30-Heats 2:30pm-Final 

MR:Harminder Singh PUN-Mumbai 52.14 2002

   1   SANDEEP BURH          16    05/11/1990 Orissa                        54.88   

   2   ASHOK KUMAR           17    10/04/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 55.30   

   3   MD WASIM              17    06/08/1988 Jharkhand                     55.55   

   4   SUNIL KUMAR           17    29/12/1988 Haryana                       56.86   

   5   K. SHIVA NAGA RAJU    17    25/08/1988 Andhra Pradesh                57.59   

   6   S. KARTHICK           17    02/05/1989 Tamilnadu                     58.37   

   7   A. VENKATESH          17    14/06/1989 Tamilnadu                     58.86   

       G.S.S.N. MURTHY       15    22/08/1990 Andhra Pradesh                  DNF   

Event 10 BOYS 20-3000 Steeplechase 

17 June: 3:30pm- Final 

MR:Vikas Singh UP-Chennai 9:16.49 2003

   1   GIRISH .              19    04/11/1987 Karnataka                   9:54.81   

   2   VIKAS MOHITE          16    03/09/1989 Maharashtra                10:02.43   

   3   DON DSILVA            17    21/07/1988 GOA                        10:13.05   

   4   RAKESH B              17    17/09/1988 Karnataka                  10:36.18   

       SHRAVAN KUMAR         17    27/09/1988 Andhra Pradesh                  DNF   

Event 11 BOYS 20-10K Walk 

16 June: 6:30am- Final 

MR:Gurmeet Singh PUN-Jamshedpur :43:58.40 2004

   1   MAITINDRO SINGH       16    14/08/1989 Manipur                    46:41.2    

   2   KHAMBA SINGH          19    02/03/1987 Manipur                    46:43.3    

   3   PARDEEP RATHI         17    05/08/1989 Haryana                    47:16.1    

   4   HARDIP SINGH          18    03/01/1988 Punjab                     49:37.0    

   5   SANDEEP .             17    16/06/1988 Delhi                      50:43.6    

   6   MANOJ DOMBLE          18    02/01/1988 Maharashtra                51:36.4    

   7   HARI RAM YADAV        16    30/11/1989 Uttar Pradesh              52:26.7    

   8   PINKU KUMAR           19    14/01/1987 Bihar                      52:39.7    

   9   ABDUL JALEEL M        19    04/02/1987 Kerala                     54:11.4    

   10  SREEJITH S            18    30/05/1988 Kerala                     55:06.5    

   11  S. HARI PRASAD        16    29/08/1989 Tamilnadu                1:01:55.2    

Event 12 BOYS 20-High Jump 

17 June: 2:45pm- Final 

MR:Omveer Singh RAJ-Bangalore 2.10 2001

   1   SAIJU SAIMON          18    06/03/1988 Kerala                         1.97   

   2   L. YOGA RAJ           17    09/02/1989 Tamilnadu                      1.97   

   3   B. ELANKUMARAN        19    25/01/1987 Tamilnadu                      1.94   

   4   JITHIN C THOMAS       16    01/06/1990 Kerala                         1.94   

   5   KAMALJEET SINGH       19    05/09/1987 Orissa                         1.91   

   5   PRINCE JOSE           18    15/04/1988 Kerala                         1.91   



   7   ANAND KUMAR           18    23/10/1987 Tamilnadu                      1.91   

   8   VIPIN .               15    20/11/1990 Haryana                        1.88   

   9   MADHAV PRASAD TEWARI  17    16/10/1988 Uttar Pradesh                  1.85   

   10  VIMLENDRA KUMAR MAURYA18    18/03/1988 Uttar Pradesh                  1.80   

       K. DATTU BABU         19    13/04/1987 Andhra Pradesh                   NM   

       E. GOPI               17    05/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh                   NM   

Event 13 BOYS 20-Pole Vault 

15 June: 6:00pm- FInal 

MR:Praveen Kumar HAR-Bangalore 4.60 2001

   1   N. VADIVELU           19    06/10/1987 Tamilnadu                      4.61(NMR)

   2   MULAYAM SINGH YADAV   18    16/05/1988 Uttar Pradesh                  4.20   

   3   K. RAJESH             17    18/07/1988 Tamilnadu                      4.00   

   4   ARVIND .              18    10/09/1987 Delhi                          3.90   

   5   ANTONY JOSE           15    11/02/1990 Kerala                         3.50   



Event 14 BOYS 20-Long Jump 

15 June: 6:35pm- Final 

MR:K.J. Clinton KER-Jamshedpur 7.63 2004

   1   A. AMALA NATHAN       18    25/07/1987 Tamilnadu                      7.49  +0.2m/s

   2   KANNAN S              19    29/05/1987 Kerala                         7.41  +0.9m/s

   3   VINESH M K            19    20/05/1987 Kerala                         7.38  +0.8m/s

   4   BUDHURAM SINGH        18    01/06/1988 Orissa                         7.14  -0.5m/s

   5   SHIV SINGH YADAV      19    05/08/1987 Uttar Pradesh                  7.06  -0.6m/s

   6   SOBIN GEORGE          17    20/05/1989 Kerala                         6.96   m/s

   7   ANOOP P.K.            17    10/05/1989 Kerala                         6.95   m/s

   8   SURENDER KUMAR        18    28/06/1987 Haryana                        6.90   m/s

   9   H. SENTHIL KUMAR      17    19/06/1988 Tamilnadu                      6.78   m/s

   10  SURJIT CHOUDHARY      18    15/09/1987 Maharashtra                    6.48   m/s

   11  RAJA OMMAN            18    24/03/1988 Kerala                         6.41   m/s

   12  VITHOZO KMAZO         18    21/10/1987 Nagaland                       6.36   m/s

   13  T. DANANJAYA REDDY    18    05/05/1988 Andhra Pradesh                 6.24   m/s

   14  V. RAMANA             17    10/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh                 6.24   m/s

   15  RUPESH KUMAR KOMA     15    26/08/1990 Chhattisgarh                   5.71   m/s

   16  MANOJ KUMAR           18    02/08/1987 Haryana                        4.83   m/s

   17  SWEDESHIL KHIEYA      19    12/05/1987 Nagaland                       4.36   m/s

       KRISHNAKUMAR RANE     18    25/03/1988 Maharashtra                      NM   

Event 15 BOYS 20-Triple Jump 

16 June: 3:40pm- Final 

MR:M. Ranjith KER-Jamshedpur 15.63 2004

   1   VINOD RAJ N. PAUL     19    21/03/1987 Tamilnadu                     15.90(NMR)+0.43m/s

   2   DEEPAN KUMAR          17    11/05/1988 Tamilnadu                     14.76  -0.53m/s

   3   ANOOP THOMAS          18    12/04/1987 Kerala                        14.63  +0.45m/s

   4   ANUJ BORA             18    31/12/1987 Assam                         14.30  +0.71m/s

   5   MANOJ KUMAR           18    02/08/1987 Haryana                       13.97  -0.7m/s

   6   BUDHURAM SINGH        18    01/06/1988 Orissa                        13.71  +0.36m/s

       SWEDESHIL KHIEYA      19    12/05/1987 Nagaland                         NM   

Event 16 BOYS 20-Shot Put 

17 June: 2:20pm- Final 

MR:Ranvijay Singh UP-Mumbai 20.16 2002

   1   SAURAB VIJ            19    14/06/1987 Delhi                         20.35(NR,NMR)

   2   KULWINDER SINGH       18    26/10/1987 Delhi                         18.11   

   3   OM PRAKASH            19    11/01/1987 Haryana                       17.89   

   4   KARANJEET SINGH       19    13/01/1987 Uttaranchal                   17.40   

   5   AMRIK SINGH           17    20/06/1988 Uttaranchal                   16.42   

   6   E. SAMUEL             19    17/03/1987 Tamilnadu                     14.91   

Event 17 BOYS 20-Discus Throw 

16 June: 4:30pm- Final 



MR:Simarjit Singh PUN-Jamshedpur 56.48 2004

   1   SAMRANJIT SINGH       18    25/07/1987 Uttaranchal                   53.89   

   2   SARBJEET SINGH        18    14/08/1987 Uttaranchal                   49.66   

   3   DINESH KUMAR          17    07/07/1988 Haryana                       48.80   

   4   AVTAR SINGH           18    15/11/1987 Rajasthan                     48.68   

   5   KULWINDER SINGH       18    26/10/1987 Delhi                         48.48   

   6   SAURAB VIJ            19    14/06/1987 Delhi                         47.68   

   7   ARUN KUMAR            19    02/12/1987 Haryana                       47.40   

   8   SHARAD CHOUDHARY      17    19/11/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 46.07   

   9   SAMEEP JOSHI          17    08/12/1988 Madhya Pradesh                39.21   

   10  JESTIN JOSE           18    22/04/1988 Kerala                        38.31   

   11  SUNIL JOHNSON ABRAHAM 17    23/05/1989 Kerala                        27.77   



Event 18 BOYS 20-Hammer Throw 

15 June: 7:10pm- Final 

MR:Laiq Ahmed UP-Mumbai 70.76 2002

   1   DIWAKAR SINGH         17    25/12/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 64.24   

   2   LOKESH YADAV          17    01/07/1989 Uttar Pradesh                 56.33   

   3   HASHANMEET SINGH      18    30/12/1987 Punjab                        55.13   

   4   CHAMKAUR SINGH        18    24/08/1987 Punjab                        54.91   

   5   RAMBIR .              17    07/09/1988 Haryana                       44.52   

   6   T RANJIT KUMAR        18    20/10/1987 Andhra Pradesh                44.21   

   7   JESTIN JOSE           18    22/04/1988 Kerala                        42.48   

   8   BHAVANI PRASAD        19    04/03/1987 Andhra Pradesh                41.13   

   9   A. HARI KARTHICK      18    28/06/1987 Tamilnadu                     35.57   

Event 19 BOYS 20-Javelin Throw 

17 June: 2:20pm- Final 

MR:Gurkirat Singh PUN-Jamshedpur 69.25 2004

   1   SAMARJEET SINGH       17    11/07/1988 Rajasthan                     65.87   

   2   JAVED ALI             18    01/01/1988 Uttar Pradesh                 62.61   

   3   RAJENDER SINGH        17    05/04/1989 Haryana                       60.80   

   4   NITIN RATHI           15    21/11/1990 Delhi                         60.19   

   5   ANUJ KUMAR            18    26/11/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 59.60   

   6   A UDHAYAKUMAR         19    29/05/1987 Tamilnadu                     59.49   

   7   C. ARIVOLI            17    16/07/1988 Tamilnadu                     59.19   

   8   SUMESH S              17    07/08/1988 Kerala                        58.12   

Event 20 BOYS 20-Decathlon

June 15-16,2006 

MR:K. Shankar TN-Chennai 6151 2003

   1   BHUPINDER SINGH       18    07/10/1987 Punjab                        6577 (NMR)

   2   JIJO P V              18    06/04/1988 Kerala                        5883   

   3   SURESH KUMAR          18    01/05/1988 Haryana                       5587   

   4   M.D. BABA             18    22/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                5369   

   5   STEPHEN RAJKUMAR      18    14/03/1988 Tamilnadu                     5142   

   6   SANKAR DAS            17    23/06/1988 Orissa                        4227   

   7   ASWIN B MENON KUMAR   18    04/11/1987 Kerala                        3874   

Event 21 BOYS 20-4X100 Relay 

15 Jun:7:55pm-Heats 17 Jun:5:00pm-F 

MR:Tamilnadu Chennai 42.01 2003

   1   AFI A                                  AFI                           42.02   

   2   ANDHRA PRADESH A                       Andhra Pradesh                42.49   

          ABDUL NAJEEB 18               K. PAVAN KUMAR 16

          D BHARATHA REDDY 19           B. ANJANEYULU 17

   3   TAMILNADU A                            Tamilnadu                     43.17   



          K. SENTHIL KUMAR 17           A. AMALA NATHAN 18

          SATHYA . 18                   N. PRASATH 17

   4   JHARKHAND A                            Jharkhand                     44.82   

          LAKHAN MARDI 17               PUTUL KHALKHO 17

          PRAKASH HANSDAH 17            MD WASIM 17

Event 22 BOYS 20-4X400 Relay 

16Jun: 5:00pm-Heat 17Jun: 5:15pm-F 

MR:Delhi Chennai 3:17.12 2003

   1   ANDHRA PRADESH A                       Andhra Pradesh              3:16.43 (NMR)

          R BANGARAIAH 19               K. APPA RAO 18

          D BHARATHA REDDY 19           L. RAJU 17

   2   TAMILNADU A                            Tamilnadu                   3:18.29   

          D DEEPAK RATHINA  17          M.P. PARTHIBAN 19

          J PREM ANAND 17               PRASANTH . 19

   3   KERALA A                               Kerala                      3:26.63   

          BINEESH V B 19                SIVAPRASAD R 19

          GITHIN CLEETUS 19             VINU N P 19



Event 23 GIRLS 20-100 Run 

15/6:8:20-H, 6:15-S/F, 16/6: 3:15-F 

MR:Meera Singh DEL-Mumbai 12.18 2002

FINALS

   1   RUCHA PATIL           15    14/10/1990 Maharashtra                   12.32   

   2   PRIYA P K             18    29/04/1988 Kerala                        12.44   

   3   A. JESSY              17    02/10/1989 Tamilnadu                     12.47   

   4   RAJI C T              18    08/01/1988 Kerala                        12.52   

   5   NEETU RAJAN           18    31/05/1988 Kerala                        12.57   

   6   SHILPA C              15    16/11/1990 Kerala                        12.58   

   7   SONALI GARGOTE        17    03/06/1989 Maharashtra                   12.69   

   8   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         12.83   

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   SONALI GARGOTE        17    03/06/1989 Maharashtra                   12.61   

   2   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         12.70   

   3   MARIA JAMES           19    28/01/1987 Kerala                        12.83   

   4   G. MAGALAKSHMI        16    15/10/1989 Tamilnadu                     12.84   

   5   K. MRUDULA            18    26/12/1987 Andhra Pradesh                12.90   

   6   RINKU KUMARI          16    09/12/1989 Jharkhand                     13.36   

   7   SARITA KUMARI         15    12/10/1990 Jharkhand                     14.16   

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   PRIYA P K             18    29/04/1988 Kerala                        12.36   

   2   A. JESSY              17    02/10/1989 Tamilnadu                     12.46   

   3   SHILPA C              15    16/11/1990 Kerala                        12.56   

   4   K. SOWJANYA           18    25/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                12.85   

   5   POONAM GILL           18    12/04/1987 Haryana                       13.52   

   6   RADHA YADAV           19    17/06/1986 Madhya Pradesh                13.62   

   7   DEEPSHIKHA .          16    23/12/1989 Bihar                         14.35   

PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   RAJI C T              18    08/01/1988 Kerala                        12.50   

   2   NEETU RAJAN           18    31/05/1988 Kerala                        12.68   

   3   RUCHA PATIL           15    14/10/1990 Maharashtra                   12.73   

   4   ARJINA KHATUN         17    08/02/1988 West Bengal                   12.76   

   5   YAMINI D RAO          16    05/01/1990 Karnataka                     13.16   

   6   MOAMENLA AJER         16    06/12/1989 Nagaland                      13.49   

Event 24 GIRLS 20-200 Run 

17 June:8:30am-Heats, 2:30pm-Final 

MR:Mukti Saha WB-Bangalore 24.07 2001

FINALS



   1   SONALI GARGOTE        17    03/06/1989 Maharashtra                   25.89  -1.1m/s

   2   SHILPA C              15    16/11/1990 Kerala                        26.15  -1.1m/s

   3   S. PREETHI            18    21/01/1988 Tamilnadu                     26.20  -1.1m/s

   4   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         26.25  -1.1m/s

   5   RUCHA PATIL           15    14/10/1990 Maharashtra                   26.45  -1.1m/s

   6   K. MRUDULA            18    26/12/1987 Andhra Pradesh                26.63  -1.1m/s

   7   R. SRIJAMOLE          17    24/10/1988 Tamilnadu                     26.78  -1.1m/s

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   SONALI GARGOTE        17    03/06/1989 Maharashtra                   25.77   

   2   ARJINA KHATUN         17    08/02/1988 West Bengal                   26.47   

   3   R. SRIJAMOLE          17    24/10/1988 Tamilnadu                     26.57   

   4   SAHA NARA BEGAM       15    10/01/1990 Tripura                       26.96   

   5   GEETHU MOHAN          16    04/09/1989 Kerala                        26.98   

   6   S. NYEMPO KONYAK      16    27/12/1989 Nagaland                      28.89   



PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   RUCHA PATIL           15    14/10/1990 Maharashtra                   25.82   

   2   SHILPA C              15    16/11/1990 Kerala                        25.83   

   3   S. PREETHI            18    21/01/1988 Tamilnadu                     25.97   

   4   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         26.16   

   5   K. MRUDULA            18    26/12/1987 Andhra Pradesh                26.23   

   6   SABINA KHATUN         18    07/01/1987 West Bengal                   26.43   

   7   YAMINI D RAO          16    05/01/1990 Karnataka                     26.94   

Event 25 GIRLS 20-400 Run 

15/6:10:00-H,7:15-S/F | 16/6:4:15-F 

MR:Manjit Kaur PUN-Bangalore 53.25 2001

FINALS

   1   POOVAMMA M R          16    06/05/1990 Karnataka                     56.16   

   2   TINTU LUKA            17    26/04/1989 Kerala                        56.65   

   3   SINI JOSE             19    25/05/1987 Kerala                        57.06   

   4   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         57.71   

   5   G. HARATHI            17    16/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh                57.84   

   6   K. SOWJANYA           18    25/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                58.30   

   7   ASHWINI A C           18    10/07/1987 Jharkhand                     58.87   

       ANU MARIAM JOSE       16    05/05/1990 Kerala                          DNF   

SEMIS Heat 1

   1   POOVAMMA M R          16    06/05/1990 Karnataka                     56.28   

   2   TINTU LUKA            17    26/04/1989 Kerala                        57.03   

   3   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         57.41   

   4   ANU MARIAM JOSE       16    05/05/1990 Kerala                        58.08   

   5   S. PREETHI            18    21/01/1988 Tamilnadu                     58.25   

   6   K. MRUDULA            18    26/12/1987 Andhra Pradesh                59.06   

   7   SHRIYA VIDWANS        16    06/11/1990 Maharashtra                 1:00.81   

       R. SUGANYA            18    13/11/1987 Tamilnadu                       DNS   

SEMIS Heat 2

   1   SINI JOSE             19    25/05/1987 Kerala                        56.53   

   2   ASHWINI A C           18    10/07/1987 Jharkhand                     57.57   

   3   G. HARATHI            17    16/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh                57.77   

   4   K. SOWJANYA           18    25/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                58.06   

   5   SABINA KHATUN         18    07/01/1987 West Bengal                   58.13   

   6   KOMAL .               18    27/03/1988 Delhi                         59.03   

   7   STEPHY ABRAHAM        15    28/06/1990 Kerala                        59.37   

       FRENCY THOMAS         19    06/01/1987 Kerala                          DNS   

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   SINI JOSE             19    25/05/1987 Kerala                        57.88   



   2   K. SOWJANYA           18    25/06/1987 Andhra Pradesh                59.05   

   3   KOMAL .               18    27/03/1988 Delhi                         59.89   

   4   FRENCY THOMAS         19    06/01/1987 Kerala                      1:00.17   

   5   RUCHA PATIL           15    14/10/1990 Maharashtra                 1:00.93   

   6   S. NYEMPO KONYAK      16    27/12/1989 Nagaland                    1:05.81   

   7   NEETI .               18    03/01/1988 Bihar                       1:06.55   

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   POOVAMMA M R          16    06/05/1990 Karnataka                     56.71   

   2   ANU MARIAM JOSE       16    05/05/1990 Kerala                        57.13   

   3   PRIYANKA PAWAR        18    04/03/1988 Delhi                         57.19   

   4   S. PREETHI            18    21/01/1988 Tamilnadu                     58.33   

   5   SHRIYA VIDWANS        16    06/11/1990 Maharashtra                 1:00.78   

   6   GITANJALI JENA        19    06/05/1987 Orissa                      1:04.82   



PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   TINTU LUKA            17    26/04/1989 Kerala                        59.36   

   2   K. MRUDULA            18    26/12/1987 Andhra Pradesh              1:00.03   

   3   R. SUGANYA            18    13/11/1987 Tamilnadu                   1:00.85   

   4   SHILPA R RAO          18    03/02/1988 Karnataka                   1:02.41   

       PAMMI KUMARI          19    06/02/1987 Bihar                           DNF   

       PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL  18    08/07/1987 Uttar Pradesh                   DNS   

PRELIMS Heat 4

   1   ASHWINI A C           18    10/07/1987 Jharkhand                     58.11   

   2   G. HARATHI            17    16/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh                58.33   

   3   SABINA KHATUN         18    07/01/1987 West Bengal                   58.93   

   4   STEPHY ABRAHAM        15    28/06/1990 Kerala                        58.96   

   5   SAHA NARA BEGAM       15    10/01/1990 Tripura                     1:01.15   

   6   M E SOJI              19    03/05/1987 Karnataka                   1:01.19  

 

Event 26 GIRLS 20-800 Run 

17 June: 10:25-Heats , 3:15pm-Final 

MR:Sinimol Paulose KER-Mumbai 2:11.92 2002

FINALS

   1   JHUMA KHATUN          17    28/08/1988 West Bengal                 2:10.24(NMR)

   2   TINTU LUKA            17    26/04/1989 Kerala                      2:12.56   

   3   ASHWINI A C           18    10/07/1987 Jharkhand                   2:13.40   

   4   PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL  18    08/07/1987 Uttar Pradesh               2:18.32   

   5   SAVITA .              16    22/08/1989 Haryana                     2:18.95   

   6   INDIRA B E            17    01/06/1989 Karnataka                   2:20.89   

   7   SONIYA K A            16    27/09/1989 Kerala                      2:31.09   

PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   TINTU LUKA            17    26/04/1989 Kerala                      2:17.35   

   2   PRIYANKA SINGH PATEL  18    08/07/1987 Uttar Pradesh               2:17.98   

   3   SAVITA .              16    22/08/1989 Haryana                     2:19.83   

       G. HARATHI            17    16/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh                  DNF   

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   JHUMA KHATUN          17    28/08/1988 West Bengal                 2:27.11   

   2   SUNITA .              19    02/06/1987 Haryana                     2:29.36   

       N. C. MOHANAL         19    07/02/1987 Tamilnadu                       DNF   

       SANGEETA YADAV        17    07/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh                   DNF   

PRELIMS Heat 3

   1   SONIYA K A            16    27/09/1989 Kerala                      2:23.40   

   2   ASHWINI A C           18    10/07/1987 Jharkhand                   2:23.64   

   3   INDIRA B E            17    01/06/1989 Karnataka                   2:25.13   

   4   RUBADEVI V.           17    15/06/1989 Tamilnadu                   2:25.24   



   5   AMRUTA VAHATKAR       16    03/12/1990 Maharashtra                 2:32.34   

Event 27 GIRLS 20-1500 Run 

16 June: 3:30pm-Final 

MR:Abha Rani MAH-Chennai 4:38.37 2003

   1   JHUMA KHATUN          17    28/08/1988 West Bengal                 4:30.95(NMR)

   2   N. C. MOHANAL         19    07/02/1987 Tamilnadu                   4:37.88*   

   3   SAVITA .              16    22/08/1989 Haryana                     4:38.36*   

   4   PRATIMA TUDU          18    13/07/1987 West Bengal                 4:40.22   

   5   KIRAN TIWARI          18    25/06/1987 Uttaranchal                 4:42.95   

   6   S R BINDHU            17    20/04/1989 Kerala                      4:43.86   

   7   V. PRABHAVATHI        17    03/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh              4:44.56   

   8   INDIRA B E            17    01/06/1989 Karnataka                   4:57.96   

   9   RUBADEVI V.           17    15/06/1989 Tamilnadu                   5:10.37   

   10  ANURADHA SINGH        18    09/09/1987 Uttar Pradesh               5:29.37   

       SANGEETA YADAV        17    07/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh                   DNF   

       MANPREET KAUR         16    20/08/1989 Punjab                          DNF   

       A. SUNITHA            19    17/06/1986 Andhra Pradesh                  DNF   



Event 28 GIRLS 20-3000 Run 

MR:Kavita Raut MAH-Chennai :10:12.74 2003

FINAL

   1   SANGEETA YADAV        17    07/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh              10:15.87   

   2   KIRAN TIWARI          18    25/06/1987 Uttaranchal                10:22.33   

   3   N. C. MOHANAL         19    07/02/1987 Tamilnadu                  10:28.01   

   4   SUKANYA V S           15    19/12/1990 Kerala                     10:41.99   

   5   V. PRABHAVATHI        17    03/03/1989 Andhra Pradesh             10:49.65   

   6   PRATIMA TUDU          18    13/07/1987 West Bengal                10:52.62   

   7   NIKITA NAGPURE        15    15/12/1990 Maharashtra                10:57.19   

   8   KSH ROMIKA DEVI       18    03/01/1988 Manipur                    11:00.38   

   9   SUSHILA SINGH         17    11/02/1989 Uttar Pradesh              11:02.95   

   10  CHANDRA PRABHA        19    03/05/1987 Uttar Pradesh              11:09.84   

   11  JIJIMOL JACOB         19    13/03/1987 Kerala                     11:16.29   

   12  RUBADEVI V.           17    15/06/1989 Tamilnadu                  11:37.22   

   13  N LBENGOUBI DEVI      19    03/02/1987 Manipur                    11:39.72   

   14  P. LAVANYA            16    08/08/1989 Tamilnadu                  12:09.19   

   15  RAKHI VAIGANKAR       18    15/10/1987 GOA                        13:04.16   

       MANPREET KAUR         16    20/08/1989 Punjab                          DNF   

Event 29 GIRLS 20-5000 Run 

16 June: 7:15am- Final 

MR:N. Lakshmi KAR-Bangalore :17:57.83 2001

   1   SANGEETA YADAV        17    07/07/1988 Uttar Pradesh              18:08.81   

   2   KSH ROMIKA DEVI       18    03/01/1988 Manipur                    18:36.10   

   3   NIKITA NAGPURE        15    15/12/1990 Maharashtra                18:44.78   

   4   L. SURYA              15    07/07/1990 Tamilnadu                  19:00.26   

   5   SUSHILA SINGH         17    11/02/1989 Uttar Pradesh              19:12.56   

   6   CHANDRA PRABHA        19    03/05/1987 Uttar Pradesh              19:27.48   

   7   B. NAGMANI            18    05/06/1988 Andhra Pradesh             19:29.68   

   8   SUKANYA V S           15    19/12/1990 Kerala                     20:07.34   

   9   JIJIMOL JACOB         19    13/03/1987 Kerala                     20:07.76   

   10  P. LAVANYA            16    08/08/1989 Tamilnadu                  21:13.14   

   11  RAKHI VAIGANKAR       18    15/10/1987 GOA                        23:39.00   

       N LBENGOUBI DEVI      19    03/02/1987 Manipur                         DNF   

       LALITA BABAR          17    06/02/1989 Maharashtra                     DNF   

       K B ROHINI            16    01/04/1990 Karnataka                       DNS   

Event 31 GIRLS 20-100 Hurdles 

17 June: 9:15-heats, 2:15pm-Final 

MR:Mukti Saha WB-Bangalore 14.04 2001

   1   RAJI C T              18    08/01/1988 Kerala                        14.95  +0.4m/s

   2   V. HANI               18    14/05/1988 Tamilnadu                     16.02  +0.4m/s

   3   SNEHA PATIL           17    25/12/1988 Karnataka                     16.07  +0.4m/s



   4   SAFINA KHATUN         17    12/05/1988 West Bengal                   16.58  +0.4m/s

   5   RATNA KHATUN          19    04/05/1987 Tripura                       17.37  +0.4m/s

   6   NISHA ANDRADE         18    31/05/1988 GOA                           18.77  +0.4m/s

   7   MALLIKA MONDAL        18    14/12/1987 West Bengal                   19.59  +0.4m/s

Event 32 GIRLS 20-400 Hurdles 

16 June: 9:00am-Heats, 2:45pm-Final 

MR:A. Kalyani AP-Bangalore :01:02.10 2001

FINALS

   1   GEETHA ROBY           18    09/05/1987 Kerala                      1:02.51   

   2   PAMMI KUMARI          19    06/02/1987 Bihar                       1:04.15   

   3   PAVITHRA .            19    22/01/1987 Karnataka                   1:04.16   

   4   PRIYANSHU PANDEY      16    28/12/1989 Uttar Pradesh               1:04.25   

   5   GITANJALI JENA        19    06/05/1987 Orissa                      1:06.48   

   6   R. RAMYA              17    20/07/1988 Tamilnadu                   1:06.66   

   7   SNEHA PATIL           17    25/12/1988 Karnataka                   1:08.28   

   8   M E SOJI              19    03/05/1987 Karnataka                   1:11.02   



PRELIMS Heat 1

   1   PAVITHRA .            19    22/01/1987 Karnataka                   1:04.48   

   2   GEETHA ROBY           18    09/05/1987 Kerala                      1:04.64   

   3   PRIYANSHU PANDEY      16    28/12/1989 Uttar Pradesh               1:05.50   

   4   M E SOJI              19    03/05/1987 Karnataka                   1:08.45   

   5   GITANJALI JENA        19    06/05/1987 Orissa                      1:09.32   

   6   NISHA ANDRADE         18    31/05/1988 GOA                         1:21.77   

       JENIFER ELIZEBETH     19    17/06/1986 Tamilnadu                       DNS   

PRELIMS Heat 2

   1   PAMMI KUMARI          19    06/02/1987 Bihar                       1:06.06   

   2   R. RAMYA              17    20/07/1988 Tamilnadu                   1:07.51   

   3   SNEHA PATIL           17    25/12/1988 Karnataka                   1:08.21   

   4   T. NOOKA RATNA KUMARI 18    30/08/1987 Andhra Pradesh              1:10.46   

   5   KRANTI MAURYA         19    03/10/1987 Uttar Pradesh               1:10.74   

   6   POONAM YADAV          18    08/02/1987 Uttar Pradesh               1:13.45   

   7   N. ABIRANI            17    29/12/1988 Tamilnadu                   1:17.76   

Event 34 GIRLS 20-10K Walk 

16 June: 7:00am- Final 

MR:S. Pavani AP-Mumbai :50:46.70 2002

   1   W LAMNGANBI DEVI      18    01/04/1988 Manipur                    53:42.2    

   2   SANDHYA V S           16    30/04/1990 Kerala                     56:08.8    

   3   S.IBEMCHA DEVI        19    17/06/1986 Manipur                    56:35.1    

   4   RANI YADAV            15    31/07/1990 Uttar Pradesh            1:04:45.4    

   5   LALITA CHAUDHARY      16    08/07/1989 Uttar Pradesh            1:05:31.1    

       S. ANTO JEEVA         19    15/05/1987 Tamilnadu                       DNF   

Event 35 GIRLS 20-High Jump 

15 June: 6:40pm-Final 

MR:M. Sangeetha TN-Bangalore 1.74 2001

   1   SIJI N K              18    16/01/1988 Kerala                         1.60   

   2   MALLIKA MONDAL        18    14/12/1987 West Bengal                    1.60   

   2   SARIGA K              19    30/05/1987 Kerala                         1.60   

   4   TINTU N D             16    11/05/1989 Kerala                         1.55   

   5   TEJA KARKHANIS        18    26/05/1988 Maharashtra                    1.50   

       K. JANANI             17    15/11/1988 Tamilnadu                        NM   

       P PETCHIAMMAL         16    09/01/1989 Tamilnadu                        NM   

       S. SHARANYA           18    08/10/1987 Tamilnadu                        NM   

Event 36 GIRLS 20-Pole Vault 

16 June: 2:45pm-Final 

MR:V.S. Sureka TN-Chennai 3.45 2003

   1   RUCHI TEWARI          18    25/05/1988 Uttar Pradesh                  3.10   

   2   SITHARA T ELLATH      16    07/03/1989 Kerala                         2.80   

   3   PRESEETHA KM NAIR     19    05/01/1987 Kerala                         2.70   



   4   S. SHARANYA           18    10/08/1987 Tamilnadu                      2.20   

   5   SARITHA KUMARI C V    19    04/12/1987 Kerala                         2.10   

Event 37 GIRLS 20-Long Jump 

16 June: 2:35pm- Final 

MR:Ruta Patkar MAH-Mumbai 6.25 2002

   1   PRIYA P K             18    29/04/1988 Kerala                         6.12   m/s

   2   PRAJUSHA M A          19    20/05/1987 Kerala                         5.93   m/s

   3   MAYOOKAHA JOHNY       17    09/04/1988 Kerala                         5.87   m/s

   4   S. RADHIKA            17    28/01/1989 Tamilnadu                      5.75   m/s

   5   SHILPA SUNDER         19    28/02/1987 Karnataka                      5.74   m/s

   6   P. LAKSHMI            19    02/01/1987 Tamilnadu                      5.73   m/s

   7   P. SUBASHINI          17    28/09/1988 Tamilnadu                      5.56   m/s

   8   ANU .                 18    08/08/1987 Haryana                        5.34   m/s

   9   RATNA KHATUN          19    04/05/1987 Tripura                        5.04   m/s

   10  SARITA KUMARI         15    12/10/1990 Jharkhand                      4.71   m/s

   11  MOAMENLA AJER         16    06/12/1989 Nagaland                       4.59   m/s

   12  RADHA YADAV           19    17/06/1986 Madhya Pradesh                 4.40   m/s



Event 38 GIRLS 20-Triple Jump 

17 June: 3:15pm- Final 

MR:K. Revathi TN-Jamshedpur 12.65 2004

   1   ALKA CHIKILI AP       18    19/11/1987 Kerala                        12.48  +0.0m/s

   2   TINCY MATHEW          19    18/05/1987 Kerala                        12.48  -0.7m/s

   3   MAYOOKAHA JOHNY       17    09/04/1988 Kerala                        12.35  +1.08m/s

   4   R. ARUNA              18    04/06/1988 Tamilnadu                     12.01  -0.4m/s

       S. RADHIKA            17    28/01/1989 Tamilnadu                        NM   

       S. PAVITHRA SWATNA    19    03/11/1987 Tamilnadu                        NM   

Event 39 GIRLS 20-Shot Put 

16 June: 9:30am- Final 

MR:Seema Antil HAR-Mumbai 14.84 2002

   1   MANPREET KAUR         16    06/07/1990 Punjab                        14.23   

   2   MUKESH BENIWAL        17    20/07/1988 Delhi                         13.47   

   3   NEELAM .              18    01/01/1988 Haryana                       13.01   

   4   ALPESH .              18    01/10/1987 Haryana                       12.69   

   5   STEFFI CARDOZO        17    16/03/1989 GOA                           12.40   

   6   GREESHMA S G          18    20/05/1988 Kerala                        11.42   

   7   SARANYA J             15    10/05/1990 Kerala                        10.49   

   8   ARPITA MALAKAR        15    22/07/1990 Tripura                       10.36   

   9   A. ANITCHAM           17    15/02/1989 Tamilnadu                     10.03   

   10  M. DURGA              19    03/11/1987 Tamilnadu                      9.60   

   11  ANITA BASARKATI       18    05/12/1988 GOA                            9.05   

   12  RUULHOUBEINUO .       16    09/07/1989 Nagaland                       8.85   

   13  SK. NOORJAHAN BEGUM   17    02/05/1989 Andhra Pradesh                 7.53   

Event 40 GIRLS 20-Discus Throw 

15 June: 6:05pm- Final 

MR:Seema Antil HAR-Mumbai 59.26 2002

   1   PRIYANKA BHANOT       17    18/11/1988 Delhi                         43.02   

   2   INDU BALA             19    02/01/1987 Haryana                       41.10   

   3   BABLI .               18    07/05/1988 Haryana                       39.58   

   4   ANKITA JULKA          16    15/10/1989 Delhi                         39.13   

   5   ANITHA ABRAHAM        18    11/12/1987 Kerala                        37.55   

   6   NIVEDITHA NARAYANAN   19    19/04/1987 Kerala                        33.23   

   7   M. DURGA              19    03/11/1987 Tamilnadu                     32.01   

   8   ANITA BASARKATI       18    05/12/1988 GOA                           28.92   

Event 41 GIRLS 20-Hammer Throw 

17 June: 2:45pm- Final 

MR:Archana Bara JHAR-Bangalore 49.55 2001

   1   SHILPA CHAUHAN        16    18/06/1989 Uttar Pradesh                 49.51   

   2   REENA KUMARI          15    20/06/1990 Haryana                       41.98   

   3   MANJU KUMARI          17    05/04/1989 Haryana                       41.02   



   4   SEEMA JAKHAR          16    15/02/1990 Haryana                       39.28   

   5   S. SARANYA PRAKASH    17    12/01/1988 Tamilnadu                     35.50   

   6   ANITHA ABRAHAM        18    11/12/1987 Kerala                        34.51   

   7   RESHMI SANKAR I       18    30/06/1987 Kerala                        34.09   

   8   SK. NOORJAHAN BEGUM   17    02/05/1989 Andhra Pradesh                32.11   

       ASHWINI CHIPADE       18    05/05/1988 Maharashtra                      NM   

Event 42 GIRLS 20-Javelin Throw 

16 June: 3:35pm- Final 

MR:Suman Devi UP-Jamshedpur 51.10 2004

   1   PROMILA .             19    04/07/1987 Haryana                       43.92   

   2   P. ASHA MARY          17    12/08/1988 Andhra Pradesh                39.26   

   3   RUULHOUBEINUO .       16    09/07/1989 Nagaland                      36.40   

   4   ANITA PATEL           19    14/01/1987 Uttar Pradesh                 36.08   

   5   SOHANI LEVITA FERNANDE18    22/03/1988 Karnataka                     35.73   

   6   SEEMA RANI            19    13/02/1987 Punjab                        30.08   

   7   ANITA BASARKATI       18    05/12/1988 GOA                           29.83   

   8   E. RUBI               16    02/07/1990 Tamilnadu                     29.73   



Event 43 GIRLS 20-Hept 

June 15-16,2006 

MR:D. Karpuramala TN-Jamshedpur 4028 2004

   1   SHILPA SUNDER         19    28/02/1987 Karnataka                     4567 (NMR)

   2   NATASHA SAGAR         16    29/06/1989 Karnataka                     4516*   

   3   SAFINA KHATUN         17    12/05/1988 West Bengal                   4206*   

   4   NIKSY JOSEPH          16    17/02/1990 Kerala                        4163*   

   5   LIKSY JOSEPH          16    17/02/1990 Kerala                        4123*   

   6   SHREEMA PRIYASARSHINI 19    28/02/1987 Karnataka                     4014   

   7   NANCY JERRITTA        18    08/04/1987 Tamilnadu                     3301   

   8   RINTU SEBASTIAN       18    21/02/1988 Kerala                        2977   


